Account Number

101-0000-11110-000-00000
101-0000-11115-000-00000
101-0000-11120-000-00000
101-0000-11150-000-00000
101-0000-11155-000-00000
101-0000-11157-000-00000
101-0000-11158-000-00000
101-0000-11159-000-00000
101-0000-11160-000-00000
101-0000-11161-000-00000
101-0000-11162-000-00000
101-0000-11163-000-00000
101-0000-11164-000-00000
101-0000-11165-000-00000
101-0000-11166-000-00000
101-0000-11170-000-00000
101-0000-11172-000-00000
101-0000-11175-000-00000
101-0000-11180-000-00000
101-0000-11185-000-00000
101-0000-11187-000-00000
101-0000-11200-000-00000
101-0000-11278-000-00000
101-0000-11279-000-00000
101-0000-11300-000-00000
101-0000-11810-000-00000
101-0000-11820-000-00000
101-0000-11830-000-00000
101-0000-11860-000-00000
101-0000-12000-000-00000
101-0000-12010-000-00000
101-0000-12015-000-00000
101-0000-12020-000-00000
101-0000-12030-000-00000
101-0000-12050-000-00000
101-0000-12054-000-02005
101-0000-12056-000-00000
101-0000-12060-000-00000
101-0000-12070-000-00000
101-0000-17750-000-00000
101-0000-17790-000-00000
101-0000-22200-000-00000
101-0000-22200-240-01325
101-0000-22210-000-00000

GL CHART OF ACCOUNTS-PARTIAL

Account Description

Petty Cash

Petty Cash - Tellers

Cash on Hand

Regions General Bank Account

Union Planters Unclaimed Shares Bank Account

Regions - Kiosk Account

Regions - Public Funds

Regions - Public Funds

Shelby County Schools - PFD

County Clerk - Public Funds

City Schools - Public Funds

GENERAL FUND PFD

RURAL SCHOOLS PFD

Payroll Checking

TRUSTEE PFD

Trustmark Bank- Arlington

FIRST CITIZENS BANK ARLINGTO
Metropolitan Bank

Union Planters - Savings

Bank of America

Bank Of America - ICL
Investment-Trustee

Investment Purchase Interest
Purchase Interest Allocation

LGIP Trustee Fund

Teller Over/Short

Cash Over/Short

Warrants Not Applied

Tax Refund Receivable

Accounts Receivable Other

Accounts Receivable - Chase Leases
Accounts Receivable - Collierville Tax Freeze
Accounts Receivable - Bartlett Tax Freeze
Trustee- -OTC Deposits-Trustee Office-
Credit Vouchers

2005 Tax Relief

2000 Credit Vouchers

Unclaimed Shares Due from State
LGIP Interest - Receivable

1984 Personalty Supplement

1983 Realty Supplement

Accounts Payable

Trustee- - -DR Site-Disaster Preparedness
Accounts Payable Warrants

Posting Type

Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet



101-0000-22211-000-00000
101-0000-22220-000-00000
101-0000-22230-000-00000
101-0000-22340-000-00000
101-0000-22341-000-00000
101-0000-22342-000-00000
101-0000-22344-000-00000
101-0000-22345-000-00000
101-0000-22346-000-00000
101-0000-22350-000-00000
101-0000-23460-000-00000
101-0000-23480-000-00000
101-0000-23490-000-00000
101-0000-23500-000-00000
101-0000-24000-000-00000
101-0000-24001-000-00000
101-0000-24002-000-00000
101-0000-24005-000-00000
101-0000-25000-000-00000
101-0000-25005-000-00000
101-0000-25010-000-00000
101-0000-25015-000-00000
101-0000-25100-000-00000
101-0000-25200-000-00000
101-0000-26200-000-00000
101-0000-27307-000-00000
101-0000-27310-000-00000
101-0000-27314-000-00000
101-0000-27345-000-00000
101-0000-27350-000-00000
101-0000-27351-000-00000
101-0000-27501-000-00000
101-0000-27504-000-00000
101-0000-27524-000-00000
101-0000-27525-000-00000
101-0000-27535-000-00000
101-0000-27590-000-00000
101-0000-27591-000-00000
101-0000-27603-000-00000
101-0000-27604-000-00000
101-0000-27621-000-00000
101-0000-27650-000-00000
101-0000-27657-000-00000
101-0000-27659-000-00000
101-0000-27664-000-00000
101-0000-27665-000-00000
101-0000-27672-000-00000

A/P - Refund Overpayment
Accounts Payable-Refunds
Accounts Payable - Finance
Due To Circuit Court

Due To Chancery Court

Due to Millington - Prop. Tax
Due To Arlington - Prop. Tax
Due To SC General Gov't Fund
Due To Germantown
Weedcutting - Misc Fee
Garnishment - Special Escrow
Special Escrow

Pro-Rata Tax Special Escrow
Unclaimed Shares

Unapplied Mortgage
Unapplied Deposits

Unapplied Mortgage
Unapplied Deposits - BOA
Employer FICA Medicare

FICA Medicare Tax Withholding
Employer FICA Social Security
FICA Social Security Tax Withholding
Federal Income Tax Withholding
Local Tax Withheld

Landsale Deposits

Retirement Plan C

United Health

CIGNA

COMP Dental Plan

Deferred Compensation

AFLAC Flex

United Way

West TN COPS Association
Regular Life Non Flex Employee
Dependent Optional Life
Optional Life

Shelby County Federal Credit Union
City of Memphis Federal Credit Union
Wage Earner Deductions
General Sessions

Child Support Deductions
AFLAC Non Flex

Standard Short Term Disability
Colonial Life Insurance

CIGNA Life AD&D

CIGNA

YMCA Deductions

Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet



101-0000-27804-000-00000
101-0000-27805-000-00000
101-0000-27806-000-00000
101-0000-27808-000-00000
101-0000-27809-000-00000
101-0000-27810-000-00000
101-0000-27814-000-00000
101-0000-27821-000-00000
101-0000-27824-000-00000
101-0000-27841-000-00000
101-0000-27842-000-00000
101-0000-29500-000-00000
101-0000-40050-000-00000
101-0000-40051-000-00000
101-0000-40052-000-00000
101-0000-40053-000-00000
101-0000-40054-000-00000
101-0000-40055-000-00000
101-0000-40060-000-00000
101-0000-40061-000-00000
101-0000-40070-000-00000
101-0000-40072-000-00000
101-0000-40078-000-00000
101-0000-40080-000-00000
101-0000-40081-000-00000
101-0000-40090-000-00000
101-0000-40092-000-00000
101-0000-40095-000-00000
101-0000-40105-000-00000
101-0000-40106-000-00000
101-0000-40107-000-00000
101-0000-40110-000-00000
101-0000-40114-000-00000
101-0000-40115-000-00000
101-0000-40117-000-00000
101-0000-40120-000-00000
101-0000-40125-000-00000
101-0000-40130-000-00000
101-0000-40135-000-00000
101-0000-40138-000-00000
101-0000-40140-000-00000
101-0000-40145-000-00000
101-0000-40150-000-00000
101-0000-40155-000-00000
101-0000-40160-000-00000
101-0000-40165-000-00000
101-0000-40169-000-00000

Other Post empl Benefits Payable
Plan C Retirement Fringe

Plan B retirement Payable Employer
Plan C Retirement Employer

STD LTD Fringe Payable

SC Health Employer Payable

CIGNA Flex Employer Payable

Trustee- -FLEX Life >50KCal Amount-Payable

Trustee- -Reg Life NF Employer Payable
Trustee- -0OJI Payable

Unemployment Compensation Frns
Fund Balance- Trustee Fund

Fees - Millington

Fees - Arlington

Trustee- -Fees - Germantown-Trustee Office-

Fees - Collierville

Fees - Bartlett

LAKELAND FEES

Salary Reimbursement - Millington
Salary Reimbursement - Arlington
Duplicate Receipts

Landsale Over/Under

Tax Sale Fees Collected

Fees - Returned Checks

Credit Card Convenience Fee

Fees - Attorney/Collection

Cash Over & Short

Miscellaneous Revenue
Commission Local Sales Tax
Commission Local Sales Tax
Commission Local Sales Tax
Commission County Revenue
Commission Tourism Development Zone
Commission Hotel/Motel Tax
Commission Car Rental
Commission Jail Fees

Commission Mixed Drink
Commission Wheel Tax
Commission Excess Fees
Commission Fire Fees

Commission Alcoholic Beverage
Commission Beer Tax

Commission State Income Tax
Commission Coal & Mineral Severance
Commission TVA Replac. Sales Tax
Commission Partnership Fund
Commission - Current Uptown Redev.

Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss



101-0000-40170-000-00000
101-0000-40190-000-00000
101-0000-40202-000-00000
101-0000-40203-000-00000
101-0000-40206-000-00000
101-0000-40208-000-00000
101-0000-40212-000-00000
101-0000-40216-000-00000
101-0000-40222-000-00000
101-0000-40226-000-00000
101-0000-40227-000-00000
101-0000-40228-000-00000
101-0000-40232-000-00000
101-0000-40236-000-00000
101-0000-40240-000-00000
101-0000-40242-000-00000
101-0000-40244-000-00000
101-0000-40246-000-00000
101-0000-40248-000-00000
101-0000-40255-000-00000
101-0000-40258-000-00000
101-0000-40259-000-00000
101-0000-40260-000-00000
101-0000-40271-000-00000
101-0000-40275-000-00000
101-0000-40280-000-00000
101-0000-40282-000-00000
101-0000-40285-000-00000
101-0000-40288-000-00000
101-0000-40289-000-00000
101-0000-40290-000-00000
101-0000-40292-000-00000
101-0000-40295-000-00000
101-0000-40345-000-00000
101-0000-40350-000-00000
101-0000-40355-000-00000
101-0000-40370-000-00000
101-0000-42000-000-00000
101-0000-42550-000-00000
101-0000-43692-000-00000
101-0000-43692-000-00900
101-0000-43692-000-00905
101-0000-43692-000-00910
101-0000-43692-000-00915
101-0000-43692-000-00920
101-0000-43696-000-00000
101-0000-43696-000-00900

Commission-Uptown Redevelopment
Commission - Other

Commission Current Property Tax
Memphis Current INL Commission
Commission TPSC Current Years
Allocate Current INL Commission
Memphis Current Tax Commission
Memphis Current TPSC Commission

Commission Current Year Delinquent Property Tax

Commission TPSC Curr/Deling
Commission Curr/Deling Mphs TPSC
Commission INL Curr/Deling
Commission Current Yr Delinquent Memphis
Commission Memphis TPSC Curr/Delinquent
Commission In Lieu of Tax
Commission Memphis Prior Years
COMMISSION MEMPHIS DELINQ
Commission TPSC Prior Years
Allocate Deling INL Commission
Commission - Wetland In Lieu of Tax
Commission INL-Debt Service
Comm I&P CC Debt Serv INL

Comm Tax CC Debt Serv INL
Commission - Marriage Mediation
Commission | & P

Commission Chancery Tax
Commission Chancery Rural School
Commission Chancery | & P

Comm I&P Circ 25% DS INL

Comm Tax Circ 25% DS INL
Commission Circuit Tax

Commission Circuit Rural School
Commission Circuit | & P
Commission TVA In Lieu of Tax
Commission MLGW In Lieu of Tax
Comm - In Lieu of Wetland
Commission Bank Excise Tax

ACTS Billing Receipt

Beer Tax State

Chancery Atty Fees

Chancery Germantown Atty Fees
Chancery - Arlington Atty Fees
Trustee- - -Trustee Office-

Chancery - Collierville Atty Fees
Chancery - Bartlett Atty Fees
Chancery Misc Fees

Chancery Germantown Misc Fees

Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss



101-0000-43696-000-00905
101-0000-43696-000-00910
101-0000-43696-000-00915
101-0000-43696-000-00920
101-0000-43892-000-00000
101-0000-43892-000-00900
101-0000-43892-000-00905
101-0000-43892-000-00910
101-0000-43892-000-00915
101-0000-43892-000-00920
101-0000-43896-000-00000
101-0000-43896-000-00900
101-0000-43896-000-00905
101-0000-43896-000-00910
101-0000-43896-000-00915
101-0000-43896-000-00920
101-0000-46045-000-00000
101-0000-46050-000-00000
101-0000-46100-000-00000
101-0000-46110-000-00000
101-0000-46430-000-00000
101-0000-48010-000-00000
101-0000-48210-000-00000

Chancery - Arlington Misc Fees
Chancery Misc - Millington
Chancery - Collierville Misc Fees
Chancery - Bartlett Misc Fees
Circuit Atty Fees

Germantown Atty Fees
Arlington Atty Fees

Millington Atty Fees
Collierville Atty Fees

Bartlett Atty Fees

Circuit Misc Fee

Germantown Circuit Court Misc
Arlington Circuit Court Misc
Millington Circuit Court Misc
Collierville Circuit Misc Fees
Bartlett Circuit Misc Fees
Alcoholic Beverage Tax - State
Mixed Drink Tax From State

In Lieu of Tax - MLGW

In Lieu of Tax - TVA

County Clerk - County Revenue
LGIP Interest- Trustee
Investment Interest

Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss
Profit and Loss



Account Category Number
Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Short-Term Investments
Short-Term Investments
Short-Term Investments
Short-Term Investments
Cash

Cash

Cash

Other Assets

Other Current Liabilities
Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Accounts Receivable
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
Other Assets



Other Assets

Other Assets

Accounts Payable
Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Assets

Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Taxes Payable

Taxes Payable

Taxes Payable

Taxes Payable

Taxes Payable

Taxes Payable

Other Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Salaries Expense
Accounts Payable
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense
Salaries Expense



Other Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Taxes Payable

Retained Earnings
Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Assets

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Expenses

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Other Income

Selling Expense



Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Expenses
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Expenses
Other Income
Other Expenses
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Expenses
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income



Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income
Other Income



